
H. Res. 496 

In the House of Representatives, U. S., 
February 1, 2012. 

Resolved, 

SECTION 1. ADJUSTMENT OF AMOUNTS OF COMMITTEE EX-

PENSES FOR THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH CON-

GRESS. 

(a) AGGREGATE AMOUNT FOR CONGRESS.—Notwith-

standing section 1(b) of House Resolution 147, the amount 

paid out of the applicable accounts of the House of Rep-

resentatives with respect to the One Hundred Twelfth Con-

gress for the expenses (including the expenses of all staff sal-

aries) of each committee named in such section shall be as 

follows: Committee on Agriculture, $11,848,132; Committee 

on Armed Services, $14,900,023; Committee on the Budget, 

$11,680,246; Committee on Education and the Workforce, 

$16,158,348; Committee on Energy and Commerce, 

$21,678,149; Committee on Ethics, $6,218,310; Committee 

on Financial Services, $16,825,969; Committee on Foreign 

Affairs, $17,331,982; Committee on Homeland Security, 

$16,347,050; Committee on House Administration, 



2 

•HRES 496 EH 

$10,118,345; Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence, 

$9,977,660; Committee on the Judiciary, $16,265,122; Com-

mittee on Natural Resources, $15,235,867; Committee on 

Oversight and Government Reform, $20,546,873; Committee 

on Rules, $6,566,883; Committee on Science, Space, and 

Technology, $12,671,660; Committee on Small Business, 

$6,598,427; Committee on Transportation and Infrastruc-

ture, $19,195,872; Committee on Veterans’ Affairs, 

$7,049,575; and Committee on Ways and Means, 

$18,975,444. 

(b) SECOND SESSION LIMITATIONS.—Notwithstanding 

section 3(b) of House Resolution 147, the amount provided 

for the expenses of each committee named in such section 

which shall be available for expenses incurred during the pe-

riod beginning at noon on January 3, 2012, and ending im-

mediately before noon on January 3, 2013 shall be not more 

than the following: Committee on Agriculture, $5,658,638; 

Committee on Armed Services, $7,374,759; Committee on the 

Budget, $5,647,061; Committee on Education and the Work-

force, $7,812,094; Committee on Energy and Commerce, 

$10,697,209; Committee on Ethics, $3,393,775; Committee 

on Financial Services, $8,384,705; Committee on Foreign Af-

fairs, $8,379,512; Committee on Homeland Security, 

$7,903,326; Committee on House Administration, 

$5,169,169; Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence, 



3 

•HRES 496 EH 

$4,823,910; Committee on the Judiciary, $7,863,716; Com-

mittee on Natural Resources, $7,366,101; Committee on 

Oversight and Government Reform, $9,933,819; Committee 

on Rules, $3,174,898; Committee on Science, Space, and 

Technology, $5,986,023; Committee on Small Business, 

$3,383,536; Committee on Transportation and Infrastruc-

ture, $9,280,649; Committee on Veterans’ Affairs, 

$3,446,830; and Committee on Ways and Means, 

$9,174,079. 

Attest: 

Clerk. 


		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-01-07T21:07:57-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




